

# Country Club Utilities, Inc.

PECENED-FPSC

CO APR 20 AM 10:08

COMMISSION CLERK

April 16, 2006

Florida Public Service Commission Division of Records and Reporting 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 DISTRIBUTION CENTER

06 APR 20 AM 9: 06

Re: Application for Name Change

060352-WS

To Whom It May Concern:

I respectfully request approval for the name change of my utility company

From: Country Club of Sebring, Inc. 3035 Wynstone Drive Sebring, FL 33875
A Florida Corporation

To: Country Club Utilities, Inc. 3035 Wynstone Drive Sebring, FL 33875
A Florida Corporation

I am making this request since the former corporation, Country Club of Sebring, Inc. (CCSI) no longer exists. CCSI was shut down when we sold the golf facility and the new owners created the corporation called Country Club of Sebring Golf Club, Inc. We felt the need to change names to avoid future name confusion.

The effective date of the name change was February 18, 2003.

Caigning Tariff forwardl

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

R. Greg Harris

RAughten



Bepartment of State

I certify from the records of this office that COUNTRY CLUB UTILITIES, INC. is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed on February 19, 2003.

The document number of this corporation is P03000020383.

I further certify that said corporation has paid all fees due this office through December 31, 2004, that its most recent annual report/uniform business report was filed on February 4, 2004, and its status is active.

I further certify that said corporation has not filed Articles of Dissolution.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Ninth day of February, 2004

COD WE ITE

CR2EO22 (2-03)

Glenda K. Hood Secretary of State



February 9, 2004

COUNTRY CLUB UTILITIES, INC. 3035 WYNSTONE DRIVE SEBRING, FL 33875 US

SUBJECT: COUNTRY CLUB UTILITIES, INC.

DOCUMENT NUMBER: P03000020383

In compliance with the request on your 2004 Annual Report/Uniform Business Report, the certificate of status for the subject corporation is enclosed.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6056.

Division of Corporations

Letter No. 304A00008695



# Certificate of Status

I certify from the records of this office that COUNTRY CLUB UTILITIES, INC. is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed electronically on February 19, 2003.

The document number of this corporation is P03000020383.

I further certify that said corporation has paid all fees due this office through December 31, 2003, and its status is active.

I further certify that said corporation has not filed Articles of Dissolution.

I further certify that this is an electronically transmitted certificate authorized by section 15.16, Florida Statutes, and authenticated by the code noted below.

Authentication Code: 030220110435-800012708698#1

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Twentieth day of February, 2003

Ken Petzner Secretary of State



### Company Detail Information for Country Club of Sebring

Currently Regulated by the Florida Public Service Commission

Company Code

WS654

Regulated Counties

Highlands

Name

Country Club of Sebring

540W - Water certificate

Certificates

468S - Wastewater certificate

Address

3035 Wynstone Drive

Sebring, FL 33875-4745

Home Page:

Current Open Dockets

No Associated Open Dockets

Current Closed Dockets
View Associated Closed Dockets

File Name	File Size	56K modem
WS654-00-AR.PDF	1.4 MB	3 min 34 sec
WS654-01-AR.PDF	1.2 MB	3 min 6 sec
WS654-02-AR.PDF	1.1 MB	2 min 48 sec
WS654-03-AR.PDF	1 MB	2 min 36 sec
WS654-04-AR.PDF	2 MB	5 min 8 sec
WS654-05-AR.PDF	2.1 MB	5 min 15 sec
	WS654-00-AR.PDF WS654-01-AR.PDF WS654-02-AR.PDF WS654-03-AR.PDF WS654-04-AR.PDF	WS654-00-AR.PDF       1.4 MB         WS654-01-AR.PDF       1.2 MB         WS654-02-AR.PDF       1.1 MB         WS654-03-AR.PDF       1 MB         WS654-04-AR.PDF       2 MB

**Tariff Website** 

Not available

About Agendas	Consumer	Dockets	Utilky
PSC & Hearings	Assistance	& Filings	Publications Regulation

© 2004 State of Florida || Copyright & Disclaimer Privacy Policy || Contact Info || Search

#### Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 1-800-342-3552

#### NAME OF COMPANY The Country Club of Sebring Utilities

WATER TARIFF

#### GENERAL SERVICE

## RATE SCHEDULE ...

**AVAILABILITY** -

Available throughout the area served by the Company.

APPLICABILITY -

For water service for all purposes in private residences and individually

metered apartment units.

**LIMITATIONS** -

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules

and Regulations of the Commission.

**BILLING PERIOD -**

30 Days

RATE -

	Base Facility
5/8" x 3/4"	5,65
3/4"	8.48
1"	<u>(1</u> 4.13)
1-1/2"	28.25
2"	45.20
3"	90.40
4"	141.25
<b>6</b> *	282.50
8"	452.00

GALLONAGE CHARGE -

(per 1,000 gallons)

0.57

#### TERMS OF PAYMENT -

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.

**EFFECTIVE DATE** -

March 17, 1992

TYPE OF FILING -

Original Certificate

R. Greg Harris
ISSUING OFFICER

Vice President

Title

## Florida Public Service Commission

## **APPROVED**

Authority No. WS-91-0256

Docket No. 910792-WS

Order No. 25788

Effective March 17, 1992

Director

Division of Water and Sewer

## NAME OF COMPANY The Country Club of Sebring Utilities

#### WASTEWATER TARIFF

#### **GENERAL SERVICE**

#### RATE SCHEDULE GS

AVAILABILITY -

Available throughout the area served by the Company.

**APPLICABILITY** -

For wastewater service to all customers for which no other schedule

applies.

**LIMITATIONS** -

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules

and Regulations of the Commission.

**BILLING PERIOD** -

30 Days

RATE -

#### **BASE FACILITY CHARGE**

1.34

5/8" x 3/4"	12.65
3/4"	18.98
1"	31.63
1-1/2"	63.25
2"	101.20
3°	202.40
4"	316.25
6*	632.50
8•	1,012.00
GALLONAGE CHARGE -	

TERMS OF PAYMENT -

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service

may then be discontinued.

(per 1,000 gallons)

EFFECTIVE DATE - March 17, 1992

TYPE OF FILING - Original Certificate

R. Greg Harris
ISSUING OFFICER

Vice President

#### Florida Public Service Commission

## APPROVED

Authority No. WS-91-0256

Docket No. 910792-WS

Order No. 25788

Effective March 17, 1992

Director Division of Water and Sewer

## Statement to Customers

The following statement was sent to all customers in March 2003.

# Important Notice

Effective immediately, the name of the utility company will change from Country Club of Sebring, Inc. to Country Club Utilities, Inc. The reason for this name change is to avoid the confusion that may be associated with the new owners of the golf course.

The address, phone numbers and ownership will remain the same for the utility company.

Thank you for your continued support.

R. Greg Harris
Owner